
 

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED 

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

ELECTRICAL SUBDIVISION SREEKANDAPURAM 

Phone: 9496011100 email: esdskpm@gmail.com 

Registered Office: Vydyuthi Bhavan, Pattam, Thiruvananthapuram 695004 

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U40100KL2011SGC027424 

Web Site: www.kseb.in 

 

Notice Inviting-Tender 

 
e-TenderNo. ETENDER/2023-24/6255/2 dt.23-03-2024 

 

Name of work 

Shifting HT/LT Poles & Transformers along Sreekandapuram-
Chempanthotty-Naduvil road for KIIFB work under Electrical Section 
Sreeandapuram 

 

Tender documents available 

in site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

Tender publishing date 23.03.2024, 03:00 P M 

Document download start 24.03.2024, 10:00 A M 

Bid Submission start date 24.03.2024, 12:00 P M 

Bid submission end date 03.04.2024, 05:00 P M 

Bid opening  date 06.04.2024, 02:00 P M 

Probable amount of 

contract 
Rs. 28,70,447/-(Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Seventy  Thousand 

Four  Hundred And Forty Seven Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 50000.00 
Total Rs. 55900.00 

(As single payment By 

online payment 

through State Bank of 

India Multi Option 

Payment Syste (SBI 

MOPS Gateway)only) 
Cost of Tender 

 

 

Rs.5000/-+Rs.900/-(18%GST) =Rs.5,900/- 

 

 

 

Period of completion 60days 

Availability of tender forms 
Can be downloaded from the website: 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be exclusive of GST but inclusive of all taxes, du-

ties, welfare fund contribution etc. 

 

 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


Only GST-registered bidders can participate in this tender as PAC is above 20 Lakh. 

All rules prevailing in KSEBL regarding GST shall be applicable to this tender also 

 

 

All Communications shall be addressed to the Assistant Executive 
Engineer, ESD Sreekandapuram only. The Bid documents and other details may be 
downloaded from the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. Total Rs. 55900/-(including 
the EMD of Rs. 50000/-and a non- refundable Tender fee of Rs. 5900/-) shall be 
remitted online to the account number given in the remittance form provided by the e-
procurement system for this particular bid. Only State Bank of India Multi Option 
Payment System (SBI MOPS Gateway) are allowed as mode of payment. 

(Tenderer should ensure that tender document fees and EMD are 
remitted as one single transaction and not separate. Separate or split remittance for 
tender document fee and EMD shall be treated as invalid transactions, and system will 
automatically reject the tender). 

All the tender documents are to be submitted through online only and in 
the designated covers on the above website. Tenders shall be accepted only through 
online mode in the website and no manual submission shall be entertained. Scanned 
copy of GST registration certificate must also be submitted along the bid online. 

The scanned copy of bounden agreement must be submitted along with 
the tender. The bounden agreement (the matter to be typed is attached to the tender form) 
shall be executed in Kerala Govt. stamp paper worth Rs.200/-. Original of the bounden 
Agreement in a sealed envelope superscribing the tender number shall be 
submitted to the Assistant Executive Engineer, ESD, Sreekandapuram  before the 
last date of tender opening. 

The tender shall be opened on line at the office of the Assistant 
Executive Engineer, ESD, Sreekandapuram on the date and time mentioned above by 
the under-signed. All other existing conditions related to the bids of KSEB Limited will 
be applicable in this tender also. 

All tenderers participating in the Tender should have a valid Digital 
Signature Certificate availed from an approved certifying authority. All documents to be 
uploaded must be digitally signed by the tenderer. For more details about the e-
tendering, please contact: Thiruvananthapuram/Ernakulam Kerala State IT Mission, e-
Government Procurement PMU & Helpdesk, Basement Floor of Pension Treasury 
Building, Uppalam Road, Statue, Thiruvananthapuram & Kerala State IT Mission, e-
Government Procurement Support Centre,  Infopark Technology Centre, 18C, Sector-E, 
JNI Stadium, Kaloor, Ernakulam on all working days from 10 am to 5.30pm. (Phone 
No.0471-2577088, 2577188, 2577388 or 0484-2336006, 2332262 through e-
mail:etendershelp@kerala.gov.in). Further details can be had from the Office of the 
Assistant Executive Engineer, ESD, Sreekandapuram, Kannur. 

. 

Date: 23-03-2024 

Sreekandapuram 

Sd/- 

Assistant ExecutiveEngineer,ESD, Sreekandapuram 
 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
mailto:etendershelp@kerala.gov.in

	e-TenderNo. ETENDER/2023-24/6255/2 dt.23-03-2024

